
State of Florida 
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CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER. 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 
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DATE: January 22,2013 :",,~~ :x 
c .z:­

TO: 	 Ann Cole, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk .. 

FROM: Michael A. &, Regulatory Analyst IV, Division of Accounting & Finance~ 
RE: 	 Docket No. 110257-WS - Application for increase in water and wastewater rates in 


Seminole County by Sanlando Utilities Corporation. 

Request for Correspondence to be placed in the Docket File. 


The following correspondence (attached to memo) is requested to be placed in Docket No. 
110257-WS: 

~ 	An email and respective attachments sent from Marty Friedman representing Sanlando 
Utilities Corporation was sent on November 21, 2012. The email contains the updated 
rate case expense Schedule B-1O as of November 20, 2012. CPH mapping invoices were 
also included in this correspondence. 

~ 	An email and a respective attachment sent from Marty Friedman representing Sanlando 
Utilities Corporation was sent on December 11, 2012, and contains a Revised Schedule 
B-I0 as of this date. 

o0 4 a5 JAN 22 ~ 

FPSC-CO~1MISSION CLERK 
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Michael Springer 

From: Martin Friedman [MFriedman@sfflaw.com] 

Sent: Wednesday, November 21, 20124:07 PM 

To: Michael Springer 

Cc: Mark Cicchetti; Bart Fletcher; Clarence Prestwood 

Subject: {BULK} RE: Updated Information Requests 

Importance: Low 

Attachments: B-10 Update as of 11.20.2012.xlsx; CPH Invoices.pdf 

Michael, 
Attached is the updated rate case expense and other documentation you 

requested. Let me know if you have any questions or need any additional information. 
Regards, Marty 

MARTIN s. FRIEDMAN 

SUNDSTROM. SUNDSfROM t FRIEDMAN &FUMERO, 


FRIEDMAN & FUMERO. Lll' LLP 


Attorneys at Law 

; ! 766 North Sun Drive, Suite 4030 
Lake Maryt Florida 32746 
T: 407.830.6331 
F: 407.830.8522 
M: 407.310.2077 
mfriedman@sfflaw.com 
www.sfflaw.com 


Tallahassee. Lake Mary. Boca Raton 


Notice: This email message, and any attachments hereto, contains confidential information that is legally 

privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not review, transmit, convert to hard copy, copy, use 

or disseminate this email or any attachments to it. Ifyou have received this email in error, please notify us 

immediately by return mail or by telephone at (407) 830-6331 and delete the original and all copies of this 

transmission, including any attachments. Thank you. 


From: Michael Springer [mailto:MSpringe@PSC.STATE.FL.US] 
Sent: TuesdaYI November 13, 2012 1 :43 PM 
To: Martin Friedman 
Cc: Mark Cicchetti; Bart Fletcher; Clarence Prestwood 
Subject: Updated Information Requests 

Good Afternoon Marty, 

I am requesting the following information: 

-An updated B-10 that contains any new invoices for incurred expenses. 

-The supporting documentation for the actual and estimated amount for mapping from CPH. The re was 
no line item for this expense on the MFR Schedule B-10, but an actual amount on an updated B-10 
(5/15/2012) contains $51,081 and an additional estimated $15,000 for mapping from CPH. 

Thank you, 
Michael 

1122/2013 

mailto:mailto:MSpringe@PSC.STATE.FL.US
http:www.sfflaw.com
mailto:mfriedman@sfflaw.com
mailto:MFriedman@sfflaw.com
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Michael Springer 
Regulatory Analyst 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Telephone: (850) 413-7082 

Facsimile: (850) 413-7083 

Michael. Springer@psc.state.f1.us 


1122/2013 


mailto:Springer@psc.state.f1.us


AD..1ysisofRakCase Expea. 

S.....udo Utilities, Corp. Schedule: Jl..10 
DoeIIdNo.ll0257"'WS Paptofl 
T....Year EruLod., lfl./31/10 P'n:p«ftr: Darriea Pitts 

Exp.....tio.: Pro'Yicle tile .....I.mo_t ofnte case apease nqaested in the .pplieatifm. Statlil! whether the total 1.adad.ee the amo_1 up 10pntposed _paey .etion ortJuv.p _lteariagbefofttheCommission~ Pnnride al:istofeadl ftnuprcnridiagsenic::u rortt&e applicant, the 
iDdividnats for each firmassisti.a&iD the application, iDchulia&eaell iadhidual's kurlynte, and •• estimate ofdteto'bll eIl.:rp!I to be iDcu.rre:d by_ell 6.rm, as wtllu a deseription of the type of~ provided. Also pnnrWetIM adttitioaal iDformatiou foramortb:::atiou.nd .1Iocatioa 
_0<1, iaelaolia&sapport _1IUa dekmWuotioa. 

LiDe 
No~ 

(I) 

Firm. or 
V_dOf' Name 

(2) 

CoIlD_l, CoDB1llb.t 
orWibless 

(3) 

HoudyRa'" 
PftP......,.. 

(4) 

B ....... 

(s) 
T_Bstima... 

..fCluo..... 
!!.tPhm 

(6) 
HOII... 

lDea_ 
asof11.20-2012 u 

(7) 
CIuo..... 
lDea_ 

of11.20.2012. u 

(8) 
....iBiag 
HOIIn(Est) 
of11.20.2012 

(9) 
TobllBstima... 

ofCluo_ 

-!Y 

(to) 
T_1Bstima... 

ofCluo..... 
!!.tPhm 

(11) 

I)peof 
Se.rric:e Ite.de:red 

I Milian. Swain &: Assoc:latm 
2. Milian, SWain &: A.SIsociates 
3 Milian, Swain 10_... 
4 Rose. Sundstrom 10 8entley.1J.P 
5 Rose, Sundstrom 10 8entley, IJ.P 
6 Rose, Sundstrom 10 8entley.1J.P 
7 MIOR C<msultants 
8 Publie Seniee Commission 
9 CPH 

10 Water Seniee Corp. 
11 Water Service Corp. 
12 Water~Corp. 

13 Water Senioe Corp. 
14 Water Service Corp, 
15 Water_Corp. 
16 Water Senoice Corp. 
17 Water_Corp. 
18 W..... _Corp. 
19 Water_Corp. 
20 Water_Corp. 
.... W....._Corp. 
2#: Water Service Corp. 
23 Water_Corp. 
24 Water Servioe Corp. 
25 Water Servioe Corp. 
26 Water Ser.ioe Corp. 
27 Water Semce Corp. 
28 Water SeI"Yice Corp. 
'9 Water_Corp. 
30 Water Service Corp, 
3l W....._Corp.
32 Water _ Corp. 

33 Wate:rSeniceCorp, 
34 Water~Corp, 
35 Water Senice Corp. 
36 Water $er\lioe Corp. 
37 Water Service Corp. 
38 Water SeI"Yice Corp. 
39 Water_Corp. 
40 W..... _Corp. 
41 Water_Corp. 
42 Water Senioe CtJrp. 
43 WaterSeniee Corp. 
44 Water_Corp. 
45 

Cynlhia Yapp 
Maria Brayo 
Christian M.rcom 
Mortin Friedman 
n/. 
Fnmk Seidman 

Mapping 
Bel"rett.Juon 
Ciecierski. Daniel 
Ciecierski, Daniel 
DiPasquale, Susan M. 
Ourham.Ric.kJ, 
Feathergin. Adam K 
Feathergill. Adam !( 
Flynn, Patricl< C. 
Flynn. Patricl< c. 
Flynn,_C. 
Flynn._C. 
Gongre. B""" K. 
Gongre, Bryan K. 
Hanks, PeggyJ. 
Hanks, PeggyJ. 
Hoy,John P. 
Luben=:i.SttM!n M. 
Mari.neUi. John A 
Krugler, Adtien~ 
Nedwd.Speneer I. 
Nedwd.S_I. 
Aquilino.l!rln P. 
Aquilino. Erin P. 
Aquilino, Brin P. 
Raponi, Ann M. 
Sesie, Karen L. 
Sillitoe, Jacqueline M. 
Vldrie, laWenda N. 
Weeks. Kirsten E. 
Wdlialll5, John III 
Winans. Nicole D. 

$ 200.00 

150,00 

150·00 
315·00 
340.00 

150·00 
n/. 
n/a 

31,00 

31.00 

32·00 
38.05 
117059 
21.00 

40·07 
81.00 

39.36 
39.64 
82.00 
38.05 
39-82 
38.05 
39·36 

132·00 
90·00 
38.05 
49·00 
29_ 
32.00 
4400 
41.00 

42·00 
38·05 
65.00 

38·05 
22.00 

56.00 
61.00 
40·00 

n/_ 
nIl 
n/a 
n/a 

J.5 
400 

J.5 
'13 
113 

52 
n/_ 
nIl 
50 
325 
0 
40 
40 
0 
0 

200 
0 
0 
0 

50 
0 

20 

40 
0 
0 

100 
200 

0 
350 

0 
0 
0 
10 
0 

.00 

250 
30 

200 

o/a 
n/_ 
n/a 
n/a 

3,000 
60.000 

2,250 

35.438 
38,250 

7.000 
8,000 
9,000 

',550 
10,075 

1,522 
4._ 

16,200 

1.903 

)'61 

5,260 

4,900 
s.8oo 

15.400 

650 

',200 
14,000 

1,830 
8,000 

17.400 
3.200 
2.000 

12,000 

30 
5·0 
0 

'9 
70 

12,605 
114 
nIl 
nIl 
0 

168 
64 
133 

55 
38 

10 

30 
6 

33 
3 
1 
9 

23 
0 

.68 
.6 

2.6 
66 
2 

2 
19 
93 
98 
0 

J.51 
n/. 
n/. 
n/a 
n/a 

5.9S" 
)'6"'25 

6.048 
>3.630 
12,605 
17.100 

51.081 

5.193 
..<><8 
5,061 

235 
126 

',2J.5 
3.0711 

39 
40 

820 
1.122 

239 
1,257 

,,6 

13' 
)'65 
875 

7.772 
51' 

9.504

',­
84 
57 

146 

723 
'.035 
5,0188 

6,040 

17.79' 
273 
656 
80 

3 
16 
0 
0 

25 

'9 
n/a 
n/a 
50 
0 
0 

100 
38 
25 
0 

0 
0 

Iso. 
0 
25 
0 
25 
39 
20 

25 
10 
0 
0 
0 

.00 
0 
10 
8 

20 

15 
120 
10 

SO 
o/a 
n/a 
n/a 
n/_ 

SS5 

600 
.",00 

8.;)30 

SS5 
2,900 
9,000 

15.000 
•.sso 

3,805 
4,468 

525 

12,464 

996 

984 
5.'48

',­
951 
490 

4.100 

38. 
504 
)'6' 
330 

6.7'10 
6.0 

'.000 
l5.OOO 
2.927 

'0344 
11.920 

6.sso 
76.825 

6.048 
3',<)60 
13.160 

20.000 

9.000 
66,08t 
•.sso 
5.'93 
'.048 
8,866 
4._ 

651 
',2J.5 
3.0711 

39 
40 

13,284 
1,12.2 

1,234 
1.237 
1,100 

5,260 
2,565 
1,826 

490 
7.772 

512 
9.504 
6.809 

84 
438 
650 

'0484 
..365 

12,208 
610 

8,040 
32.791 
3.200 
'.000 

12,000 

Assist w/MFRs, data requests. audit facilitation 
_ wIMFRs, data requests. audit facilitation 
_ w/MFRs, data requeots,.udit facUitation 
LegalF... 
Legal Pees 
Various Expenses(tNvei, pilotoooples. pilone calls) """";'ted with legal fees 
U8:UAnalysis. _ w/ MFRs. data requests. .udit facilitation 
Piling Pee(lDcluded as an _ in Legal Fees) 
Assist w/MFRB, data requests. .udit facilitation 
Assist w/MFRs. data requests, audit facilitation 
t'\$$ist w/MFRs. data requests. audit flicilitation 
_ w/MFRs, data requests, _udH facilitation 
_ w/MFRs, data requests. audit facilitation 
_ w/MFRs,data _audit facilitation 
_ w/MFRs, data requests. audit facilitation 
_ w/MPRs, data requests, audit facilitation 
_ w/MFRs, dats requests, audit facilitation 
Assist w/MFRs, dats requeots, audit _on 
Assist w/MFRs.data requests, audit facilitation 
Assist w/MFRs.data requests, auditfacilitatioo 
Assist w/MFRs.data requests, audit facilitation 
_ w/MFRs, data requests. audit facilitation 
Assist w/MFRs, data requests, audit facilitation 
_ w/MFRs, data requeots,audit facilitation 
Assist w/MFRs,data ~.uditfacilitation 
Assist w/MPRs,data requests, audit facilitation 
Assist w/MFRs, data requests, audit facilitation 
Billinc Analyst, Implementation of Rates, Noli ... 
Assist w/MFRs. data requests, audit facilitation 
_ w/MFRs,dats requeots, auditfac>1itation 

Assist w/MFRs, dats requests, audit facilitation 
Assist w/MFRs. dats requests, audit facilitation 
_w/MFRs.datarequests._uditfacilitation 
Billing Analyst, Implementatioo of Rat.., Notioes 
Customer Senice. CustOl'l'leC Nctica, etc.. 
_ w/MFRs,data requests, audit facilitation 
_ w/MFRs, data requests. audit facilitation 
Assist w/MPRs.d.ta req.........udit faciUtatioo 
_ w/MFRs,data requesIII, audit facilltation 
Assist w/MFRs. data requests, audit facilitation 
CustOfl'Jef' notiOl!l6, postage
Tra,.j. Hot.v__tion. Rental c...... Airfare 

Temp Servi<os 
Fed Ex &: other mise. 

46 Estimate Tbrough 

47 
2~~n moso 118.$62 388,612 

48 
49 [xjPM 
SO [] Commission Heating 
51 
52 Amortization Period 4 Yeats 
53 !!J:planation ifdifferent from Section 367.08.6. Florida 
54 
55 __of Rate Case !!J:pense: 

56 
57 
58 
59 Prior unamo~ rate ase expenses 
60 Current rate ase expense 
61 Total ~ed rate ease expense 
62. Annual Amonization 

(Aj 
Water 

31.302 
218,285 
..9.:;90 

6.,398. 

(B) 
Wast~..ter 
$ .."'.. 

~7003_24 

194.748 

48,687 

(C) 
Total 

$ 55.727 
388,6.. 

444~. 
S In~5 

63 
64 Method ofaUocation between J)'Stems: 

6S 
66 CUsIomers (baRd on ERe Counts 12/31/10) 
6 7 
68 Percentage ofavenlge eustomen: 

69 
70 -",,, 

11,792·80 

36" 

56.179' 

9,.201-60 

44'" 

43·83" 

200994-40 

100" 

100" 

P_1ofl 

http:foramortb:::atiou.nd
http:1.adad.ee


-----------

[ In~olce I 
CPH Enginefl'8, Inc. 

P.O. Box 2808 
Sanford. FL 3277.2-2808 

Pholle! 407.322.6841 
Fax: 407.330.0639 

Bryan Gongre 

Utilities, Inc. January 5, 2011 

200 Weathersfield Avenue Project No: U07121 


InVoice No: 74603
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 

Des Plnar Force Main Hydraulic Analysis, Des Plnar Subdivision, LongwOOd, Flo Seminole County

PrOf.lonal Services through December 19. 2Ql0 

Fee 


Total Fee 18,000.00 

Percent Complete 


91.5768 Total Earned 16,483.82 
Previous Fee Billing 11,076.01 
Current Fee Billing 5.407.81 
Total Fee 

5,407.81 

Total this Invoice $5,407.81 

Services Provided This Period Include: 
- Force Main Hydraulic Analysis and Testing. 

CPH Engineers, Inc. 

?cf '-5"3/1 
-S~ 3l)Ol.H·~1 

GkqtAl('1t.J-'i S­

http:5,407.81
http:5,407.81
http:5.407.81
http:11,076.01
http:16,483.82
http:18,000.00


ePH Engineers, Inc,I Invoice I 
P.O. Box 2808 

Batch Sanford, FL 32'172-2808/OI.{333~ 
Phone: 407.32Z.68U 

Fax: 407.330.0639 

~~ 3DD;L~.2.,f 3'11 f!{P
~ "8' ¥-43 Doc_,__._,_,......_,......, 

Bryan Gongre fk.:.. ~ April 7, 2011 
Utilities. Inc. "'f 10.' ' "%~ l-; Project No: U0706.01 
200 Wea1hersfield Avenue Invoice No: 75536 RECEIVED 
Artamonte Springs. FL 32714 

~ri" 1 ::<:1 
Sanlando Utilities Miscellaneous Consulting Services. 
Profusion•• Servlcn 'nough March 20. 2011 

Professional Personnel 
Hours Rllte Amount 


Project Manager 1.00 135.00 135.00 

Senior CAOO Technician 69.00 80.00 5.520.00 


70.00 5.655.00 

Total Labor 5,855.00 

Unit BIlling ENTERED 

Black&Whlte 11X17 0.20 


Color Copies l1X17 
 83.30 

Black&Whlte 8.5X11 0.05 


Total Units 83.55 83.55 

Total this Invoice .,738.55 

Billings to Date 
Current Prior Total 


Labor 5.655.00 89,000.75 94.655.75 

COnsultant 0.00 4,034.50 4.034.50 

Expense 0.00 4,234.51 4,234.51 

Unit 83.55 1,333.17 1.416.72 


Totals 5,738.56 98,602.93 104,341.48 RECEIVED 

Services provided during this period include: 
- Sanlando Mapping Update. 

t' 

~~.~CPH Engineers, Inc. 

http:104,341.48
http:98,602.93
http:5,738.56
http:1.416.72
http:1,333.17
http:4,234.51
http:4,234.51
http:4.034.50
http:4,034.50
http:94.655.75
http:89,000.75
http:5.655.00
http:5,855.00
http:5.655.00
http:5.520.00
http:U0706.01


CPH Engineers, Inc. 

P.O. Box 2.808 
Sanford, FL 32172·2808 

Phone: 401.322.6841 
Fax: 401.330.0639 

Bryan Gongre July 12, 2011 RECEIVED 
Utilities. Inc. Project No: U0706.01 
200 Weathersfield Avenue Invoice No: 76637 JUL 18 2011 
Altamonte Springs. FL 32714 

Sanlando Utilities Miscellaneous Consulting Services. 
Prof....onal Service' through June 19.2011 

Professional Personnel 
Hours Rata 

Sr. Project Manager 12.00 145.00 ~~~~ 3&i13qO...............__, Doc ___•._ 
Project Manager 3.00 135.00 405.00 


Sr.Planner 3.00 125.00 375.00 

Senior CADD Technician 105.25 80.00 8,420.00 

Clerical 11 1.50 55.00 82.50 


124.75 11,022.50 

Total Labor 11,022.50 

Reimbursable Expenses 

Postage 6.64 

Total Reimbursables 6.64 6.84 

Unit Billing ENTBRED 
Black&White 11X17 0.80 

Black&White 8.5X11 JUL 2 6 2011 22.25 

2011 Mileage 2.04 

Color Copies 11 X17 0.85 

Color Copies 8.5X11 0.60 

Total Units 26.54 26.54 

Total this Invoice $11,055.68 

Billings to Date 
Current Prior Total 

Labor 11,022.50 94,655.75 105,678.25 
Consultant 0.00 4,034.50 4,034.50 R~CI::.l Vc.1.J 
Expense 6.64 4,234.51 4,241.15 '\ >,', ~ 1 

Unit 26.54 1,416.72 1,443.26 

Totals 11,055.68 104,341.48 115,397.16 

http:115,397.16
http:104,341.48
http:11,055.68
http:1,443.26
http:1,416.72
http:4,241.15
http:4,234.51
http:4,034.50
http:4,034.50
http:105,678.25
http:94,655.75
http:11,022.50
http:11,055.68
http:11,022.50
http:11,022.50
http:8,420.00
http:U0706.01


,/ .. ' 
Projeqt U0706.Gl Utilities-Sanlando Misc. Svcs. Invoice 76637 

Services P'ui.':.:'~ :Juring this period Include: 
• Sanlando Mapping revisions. 

CPH Engineers, Inc. 

http:U0706.Gl


I Invoice I 

Bryan Gongre 
Utilities. Inc. 

August 3, 2011 

CPH Engineers, [nco 

P.O. Box 2808 
Sanford. PL 32772·2808 

Phone: 407.322.6841 
Fax: 407.330.0639 

Project No: U0706.01 
200 Weathersfield Avenue 
Altamonte Springs. FL 32714 

Sanlando Utilities Miscellaneous Consulting Services. 
ProfeHIonai Services through July 17, 2011 

Profeaalonal Personnel 
Hours 

Senior CADD Technician 131.50 

131.50 

Total Labor 

Unit Billing 
Mileage 2011 

Total Units 

Billings to Date 
Current Prior 

Labor 10.520.00 105,678.25 
Consultant 0.00 4.034.50 
Expense 0.00 4.241.15 
Unit 2.22 1.443.26 
Totals 10,622.22 115,397.16 

Services provided during this period include: 
• Sanlando mapping revisions for updated service connections. 

CPH Engineers. Inc. ~~ 

Invoice No: 76731 Y7/S___..... 0__ 7 _D<.'lI: .~_ .. 

Rate Amount 
80.00 10,520.00 

10,520.00 

10,520.00 

2.22 
2.22 2.22 

Total this Invoice $10.522.22 

Total 
116.198.25 RECEIVED 

4.034.50 
4.241.15 AlRi'"22 t811 

1,445.48 


125,919.38 

RECEIVED 
AUG 0 8 2011 

http:125,919.38
http:1,445.48
http:4.241.15
http:4.034.50
http:116.198.25
http:10.522.22
http:10,520.00
http:10,520.00
http:10,520.00


CPR Engineers, Inc. I Invoice I P.O. Box 2808 
Sanford. FL 327'12-2108 

Phon!!: 407.321.6841 
Fall: 401.330.0639Batch {L::t ~.~O.i 

37[g (I
,)OJ-- ....... , ' .. 
Bryan Gongre 

Utilities, Inc. 
200 Weathersfield Avenue 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 

Sanlando Utilities Miscellaneous Consutung Services. 
Pm"gonel SeryiC18 through August 14. 2011 

Professional Personnel 
Hour. 

Senior CADD TechniCian 119.00 

119.00 

Total Labor 

Unit BIlling 
Black&Whlte 11X17 

Black & White Plots 24X36 


Black&White 8.5X11 


Total Units 

Billings to Date 
Current Prior 

Labor 9,520.00 116,198.25 

Consultant 0.00 4.034.50 


Expense 0.00 4,241.15 


Unit 1.31 1.445.48 

Totals 9,521.31 126,919.38 
Services provided during this period include: 
• Sanlando mapping. 

September 12, 2011 
Project No: U0708.01, 
Invoice No: n 490 

3COl...4-:t.1 
Pb 'lJ.lkf 

fiupb 'i1:l-ct r 

Rate Amount 
80.00 9,520.00 

9,520.00 

9,520.00 

0.20 

0.96 

0.15 

1.31 1.31 

Total thiS Invoice $9,621.31 

Total 

125,718.25 

4,034.50 

4,241.15 

1,446.79 RECEIVED 
135,440.69 

SfP l~ 1OJ1 

CPH Engineers, Inc. 

RECEIVED 
SEP 15 2011 

http:135,440.69
http:1,446.79
http:4,241.15
http:4,034.50
http:125,718.25
http:9,621.31
http:9,520.00
http:9,520.00
http:9,520.00
http:126,919.38
http:9,521.31
http:1.445.48
http:4,241.15
http:4.034.50
http:116,198.25
http:9,520.00


Invoice 


6""LfPlt, 3l::a.lJ+2.J 
';>b q4LJ-3b

Bryan Gongre 
Utilities, Inc. ~b. ~~blS­
200 Weathersfield Avenue 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 }~1 

Sanlando UtIlities Miscellaneous Consulting Services. 
Profttsiona! Services through September 18.2011 

Profeaalonal Penonnel 
HOUrB 

Sr. Planner 2.00 

Senior CADD Technician 104.25 
Clerical 11 1.50 

107.75 

Total Labor 

Unit Billing 
Black&White 8.5X11 

Color Copies 11X17 

Black&White 11 X17 

Total Un Ita 

Billings to Date 
Current Prior 

Labor 8,672.50 125,718.25 

Consultant 0.00 4.034.50 
Expense 0.00 4.241.15 

Unit 162.70 1,446.79 

Totals 8,835.20 135,440.69 

Services provided during this period include: 

CPH Engineen, Inc. 

P.O. Box 2808 
Sanford. fL 32m·2808 

Phone: 401.322.6"'1 

BalCh F·i/·~·5!~._ 
",...,. 

Oct~er7.2011 ex; Jf7~!,j
PrOject No: U0706.a? .'-.--__'""'__.,,"' 
Invoice No: mOg 

Rate Amount 
125.00 250.00 

80.00 8,340.00 

55.00 82.50 

8.672.50 

8,672.50 

0,15 

162.35 

0.20 

162.70 162.70 

Total this Invoice $8,835.20 

Total 
134,390.75 

4.034.50 


4,241.15 


1,609.49 


144,275.89 

~ Sanlando mapping. 

CPH Engineers. Inc. 

RECEIVED 

OCT 21 2011 
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Michael Springer 

From: Martin Friedman [MFriedman@sffJaw.com] 

Sent: Tuesday, December 11, 2012 11:28 AM 

To: Michael Springer 

Cc: Bart Fletcher; Erin Aquilino; Kirsten Markwell; Patrick Flynn 

Subject: {BULK} San lando Rate Case 

Importance: Low 

Attachments: Schedule B-10 Revised 12-11-12.pdf 

Michael, 
Only the first CPH invoice was not related to preparing the maps required to be 

filed with the Application. Thus, we have deleted the amount of that invoice and the 
revised ScheduLe 6-10 is attached. Let me know if you have any questions or need 
anything else in preparing your Recommendation. 

Regards, Marty 

MARTIN s. FRIEDMAN 

SUNDSTROM. SUNDSTROM, FRIEDMAN & FUMERO, 


FRIEDMAN & FUMERO. ll,' LLP 

Attorneys at Law 

766 North Sun Drive, Suite 4030 . 
Lake Mary, Florida 32746 
T: 407.830.6331 
F: 407.830.8522 
M: 407.310.2077 
mfriedman@sfflaw.com 
www.sfflaw.com 


Tallabassee • Lake Mary. Boca Raton 


Notice: This email message, and any attachments hereto, contains confidential information that is legally 

privileged. Ifyou are not the intended recipient, you must not review, transmit, convert to hard copy, copy, use 

or disseminate this email or any attachments to it. Ifyou have received this email in error, please notify us 

immediately by return mail or by telephone at (407) 830-6331 and delete the original and all copies of this 

transmission, including any attachments. Thank you. 
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